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1. Session: Friday, 02. May 2025
Start: 09.00 am
Warm-Up: 07.00 am

Event-No. 1

Men s 100m Freestyle Heats

Class S1-S14
Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NAT Team R.T. Time
1 KRATOCHVIL David (S11) 2007 CZE Czechia +0.77 56.78 A 987
50m: 27.27 100m: 56.78
29.51
2  CHARDARD Laurent (S6) 1995 FRA France +0.89 1:06.04 A 952
50m: 31.96  100m: 1:06.04
34.08
3 HILLHOUSE Alexander (S14) 2004 DEN Denmark + 0.68 54.04 A 947
50m: 25.95 100m: 54.04
28.09
4 DIDIER Ugo (S9) 2001 FRA France +0.71 56.98 A 932
50m: 27.82 100m: 56.98
29.16
5 SHCHITKOVSKII Egor (513) 2007 NPA NPA + 0.69 53.06 A 921
50m: 26.07 100m: 53.06
26.99
6 GARCIA SANCHEZ Juan (514) 2005 COL Colombia + 0.66 55.01 A 915
Esteban
50m: 26.19 100m: 55.01
28.82
7 SHENHUR Yurii (S7) 2003 UKR Ukraine +0.84 1:03.95 A 910
50m: 30.04 100m: 1:03.95
33.91
8 NIMCHENKO Ihor (510) 1998 UKR Ukraine + 0.69 54.90 A 909
50m: 26.38 100m: 54.90
28.52
9 PORTAL Alex (S13) 2002 FRA France + 0.63 54.18 B 881
50m: 25.60 100m: 54.18
28.58
10 TSYBRIUK Vitalii (S13) 2001 NPA NPA + 0.68 54.24 B 878
50m: 26.47 100m: 54.24
27.77
11 BRAUNSCHWEIG Malte (S9) 2000 GER Germany + 0.66 58.87 B 870
50m: 27.98 100m: 58.87
30.89
12 PORTAL Kylian (512) 2006 FRA France + 0.64 55.02 B 860
50m: 25.93 100m: 55.02
29.09
13 MENESES Marco (S11) 2001 POR Portugal +0.83 1:01.22 B 851
50m: 29.62  100m: 1:01.22
31.60
14 TAKKEN Bas (510) 1999 NED Netherlands +0.71 56.54 B 850
50m: 27.04 100m: 56.54
29.50
15 KOSHMAN Vliadyslav (S6) 2004 UKR Ukraine 1:10.04 B 838
50m: 33.75 100m: 1:10.04
36.29
16 GUK Timofei (S12) 2002 NPA NPA + 0.63 55.92 B 825
50m: 26.50 100m: 55.92
29.42
17 UNLU Umut (S3) 2001 TUR Tirkiye 1:44.45 RB 816
50m: 50.33  100m: 1:44.45
54.12
18 CHATZIDIS Aristeidis (S9) 2005 GRE Greece +0.87 1:00.47 RB 812
50m: 28.74 100m: 1:00.47
31.73
19 BRENNAN Roan (510) 2006 GBR Great Britain +0.71 57.55 811
50m: 27.73 100m: 57.55
29.82
20 KUTLU Koral Berkin (S5) 2005 TUR Tirkiye +091 1:16.43 800
50m: 36.51  100m: 1:16.43
39.92
21 SEMJONOVS Jurijs (S7) 1997 LAT Latvia +0.71 1:07.49 797
50m: 32.08  100m: 1:07.49
35.41
22 HENDRIKS Julian (S7) 2006 NED Netherlands +0.68 1:07.60 793
50m: 32.62 100m: 1:07.60
34,98
23 LAZUTIN Evgenii (513) 2003 NPA NPA +0.72 56.55 787
50m: 27.47 100m: 56.55
29.08
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Continue Event-No. 1 (Men’s 100m Freestyle Heats - Multi Class)
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GOLUS Michal
50m: 30.16  100m: 1:03.64
33.48
VAN HOFWEEGEN Thijs
50m: 3430 100m: 1:11.71

37.41
PARMENTIER Aymeric

50m: 28.12 100m: 58.72

30.60

RASHEEN Naveed
50m: 29.06 100m: 1:01.58
32.52
WILLIAMS Kieran
50m: 27.86 100m: 58.60
30.74
KESNAR Jonas
50m: 29.42  100m: 1:01.80
32.38
BELLANGER Alexis
50m: 29.58  100m: 1:01.84
32.26
VASILEIADIS Georgios
50m: 28.88 100m: 58.89

30.01
KOZLOWSKI Alex

50m: 30.73  100m: 1:04.00

33.27

FUELLGRAF Julian Jeremy
50m: 28.19 100m: 59.59
31.40
VIEIRA Quentin
50m: 27.82 100m: 58.03
30.21
KOESZEGVARY Balint
50m: 28.35 100m: 59.87
31.52
DAVIES Max
50m: 31.61  100m: 1:05.58

33.97
PAKHOMOV Sergei
50m: 27.12 100m: 58.56
31.44
DELVILLE Martin
50m: 34.96 100m: 1:14.30

39.34

JALBY Nolan
50m: 30.20  100m: 1:03.47
33.27

NAVARRO-BARBER Tomas
50m: 29.97  100m: 1:03.55

33.58
SHAHOV Shamil

50m:28.99  100m: 59.70

3071

SANTILLAN Rodrigo
50m: 1:08.16 100m: 2:21.80

1:13.64
SONO Isaias
50m: 53.44 100m: 1:51.61
58.17
MALAGI Shridhar Nagappa
50m: 32.56  100m: 1:07.17
34.61
VALIYEV Ali
50m: 30.22  100m: 1:01.58
31.36

NOR Jo Kebriel Stolhaug
50m: 31.11  100m: 1:04.93
33.82

CASTRO BOTINA Juan Felipe

50m: 30.54  100m: 1:05.02
34.48
MIRMANOV Dias
50m: 30.78  100m: 1:05.59
34.81
NANDA KUMAR Tejas
50m: 34.83 100m: 1:13.10
38.27
MYCHKA Roman
50m: 28.71 100m: 1:01.51
32.80
IVAN Bence
50m: 36.27  100m: 1:17.74
41.47
KARPENKO Yaroslav
50m: 35.58  100m: 1:14.00
38.42
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POL Poland

NED Netherlands

BEL Belgium

SRI Sri Lanka

GBR Great Britain

CZE Czechia

FRA France

GRE Greece

POL Poland

GER Germany

FRA France

GER Germany

GBR Great Britain

NPA NPA

FRA France

FRA France

GBR Great Britain

QAT Qatar

PER Peru

PER Peru

IND India

AZE Azerbaijan

NOR Norway

COL Colombia

UZB Uzbekistan

IND India

UKR Ukraine

HUN Hungary

UKR Ukraine

+ 0.62

+ 0.96

+ 0.74

+0.78

+0.74
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+0.73
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+ 0.66
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+0.72
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+0.73

+ 0.64

+ 0.61
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+0.73
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1:03.64

1:11.71

58.72

1:01.58

58.60

1:01.80

1:01.84

58.89

1:04.00

59.59

58.03

59.87

1:05.58

58.56

1:14.30

1:03.47

1:03.55

59.70

2:21.80

1:51.61

1:07.17

1:01.58

1:04.93

1:05.02

1:05.59
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1:17.74
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Continue Event-No. 1 (Men’s 100m Freestyle Heats - Multi Class)

53 NEVIANI David (S10) 2011 ITA Italy +0.77 1:04.55 RY 512
50m: 30.72  100m: 1:04.55
33.83
54 ODILOV Shoyatbek (S9) 2003 UZB Uzbekistan +0.99 1:07.92 509
50m: 31.56  100m: 1:07.92
36.36
55 URSO Salvatore (S11) 1999 ITA Italy +0.75 1:10.12 504
50m: 33.98  100m: 1:10.12
36.14
56 MUSHKUDIANI Zaur (S6) 2009 GEO Georgia +0.71 1:20.00 496
50m: 36.95 100m: 1:20.00
43.05
57 BIRNBAUER Botond (S6) 2008 HUN Hungary +0.64 1:20.19 489
50m: 38.14  100m: 1:20.19
42.05
58 NANDA KUMAR Punith (S8) 1998 IND India +0.75 1:11.87 464
50m: 34.19  100m: 1:11.87
37.68
59 ALHARBI Turki (510) 2007 KSA Saudi Arabia +0.84 1:06.17 443
50m: 31.74  100m: 1:06.17
34.43
60 BEN CHRIF Nawfal (S8) 2008 FRA France +0.71 1:12,72 432
50m: 34.65 100m: 1:12.72
38.07
61 BONI Vincenzo (S3) 1988 ITA Italy 2:01.28 424
50m: 57.60  100m: 2:01.28
1:03.68
62 SIROVATCHIN Serghei (S12) 1996 MDA Republic of Moldova +0.77 1:05.63 405
50m: 31.47  100m: 1:05.63
34.16
63 DEMESTRE Jackson (S14) 2008 FRA France +0.79 1:07.97 386
50m: 32.32  100m: 1:07.97
35.65
64 HOLT Henrik (S9) 2008 NOR Norway +0.79 1:11.97 352
50m: 34.25 100m: 1:11.97
37.72
65 RASULOV Muhammadfozil (S7) 2010 UZB Uzbekistan 1:22.43 272
50m: 38.49  100m: 1:22.43
43.94
66 MARTINEZ SOTO Ignacio (S3) 1995 MEX Mexico 2:10.59 238
Alejandro
50m: 1:03.48  100m: 2:10.59
1:07.11
67 ALRASHID Hussain (S5) 2008 KSA Saudi Arabia 1:40.25 133
50m: 46.89  100m: 1:40.25
53.36
68 NICOLENCO Eugeniu (S11) 1994 MDA Republic of Moldova +0.84 1:23.49 109
50m: 35.94  100m: 1:23.49
47.55
69 ALMARZUQI Ibrahim (S5) 2007 KSA Saudi Arabia +0.96 1:44.61 76
50m: 49.33  100m: 1:44.61
55.28
70 ALMUTAIRI Adel (S8) 2008 KSA Saudi Arabia 1:29.65 44
50m: 40.47  100m: 1:29.65
49.18
71 ZAFRA LOPEZ Juan Jose (S10) 2008 COL Colombia +0.80 1:23.13 34
50m: 35.23  100m: 1:23.13
47.90
72 POYILIL Muhammed Aasim (S2) 2006 IND India 3:19.15 18
50m: 1:29.87  100m: 3:19.15
1:49.28
73 ASMAN Manfred (54) 2005 SWE Sweden 2:38.75
50m: 1:11.67  100m: 2:38.75
1:27.08
73 JUODISIUS Mantas (S6) 1979 LTU Lithuania 1:59.56
50m: 58.28  100m: 1:59.56
1:01.28
OGORZALEK Alan (S10) 2003 POL Poland WDR
BOLOTOV Egor (S13) 1997 UZB Uzbekistan WDR
ERNHOFER Andreas (S4) 1997 AUT Austria DNS
BJORNSTAD Andreas Skaar (S7) 1997 NOR Norway DNS
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Diego (S6) 2003 MEX Mexico DNS
Emiliano
HOEGH Frederik (S9) 2008 DEN Denmark DNS
DOS SANTOS ARAUJO Gabriel (S2) 2002 BRA Brazil DNS
Geraldo
AHETO Promise Wonder Atsu (S3) 2000 GHA Ghana DNS
GLOCK Talisson Henrique (S6) 1995 BRA Brazil DNS
Youth Class
Rank Name Class YoB NAT Team R.T. Time
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Continue Event-No. 1 (Men’s 100m Freestyle Heats - Youth Class)

1 KRATOCHVIL David (S11) 2007 CZE Czechia +0.77 56.78 A 987
50m: 27.27 100m: 56.78
29.51
2 SHCHITKOVSKII Egor (S13) 2007 NPA NPA + 0.69 53.06 A 921
50m: 26.07 100m: 53.06
26.99
3 KOZLOWSKI Alex (S11) 2008 POL Poland +0.71 1:04.00 Y 748
50m: 30.73  100m: 1:04.00
33.27
4 KOESZEGVARY Balint (S10) 2008 GER Germany +0.70 59.87 Y 715
50m: 28.35 100m: 59.87
31.52
5 DAVIES Max (S8) 2007 GBR Great Britain +0.79 1:05.58 Y 713
50m: 31.61  100m: 1:05.58
33.97
6 PAKHOMOV Sergei (S13) 2008 NPA NPA + 0.75 58.56 Y 701
50m: 27.12 100m: 58.56
31.44
7 SONO Isaias (S3) 2011 PER Peru 1:51.61 Y 652
50m: 53.44  100m: 1:51.61
58.17
8  VALIYEV Ali (S10) 2009 AZE Azerbaijan +0.64 1:01.58 Y 641
50m: 30.22  100m: 1:01.58
31.36
9 NOR Jo Kebriel Stolhaug (S9) 2007 NOR Norway +0.61 1:04.93 Y 633
50m: 31.11  100m: 1:04.93
33.82
10 CASTRO BOTINA Juan Felipe (S9) 2007 COL Colombia +0.61 1:05.02 Y 630
50m: 30.54  100m: 1:05.02
34.48
11 MIRMANOV Dias (S9) 2010 UZB Uzbekistan +0.73 1:05.59 RY 606
50m: 30.78  100m: 1:05.59
34.81
12 NEVIANI David (S10) 2011 ITA Italy +0.77 1:04.55 RY 512
50m: 30.72  100m: 1:04.55
33.83
13 MUSHKUDIANI Zaur (S6) 2009 GEO Georgia +0.71 1:20.00 496
50m: 36.95  100m: 1:20.00
43.05
14 BIRNBAUER Botond (S6) 2008 HUN Hungary +0.64 1:20.19 489
50m: 38.14  100m: 1:20.19
42.05
15 ALHARBI Turki (510) 2007 KSA Saudi Arabia +0.84 1:06.17 443
50m: 31.74  100m: 1:06.17
34.43
16 BEN CHRIF Nawfal (S8) 2008 FRA France +0.71 1:12.72 432
50m: 34.65 100m: 1:12.72
38.07
17 DEMESTRE Jackson (514) 2008 FRA France +0.79 1:07.97 386
50m: 32.32  100m: 1:07.97
35.65
18 HOLT Henrik (S9) 2008 NOR Norway +0.79 1:11.97 352
50m: 34.25  100m: 1:11.97
37.72
19 RASULOV Muhammadfozil (57) 2010 UZB Uzbekistan 1:22.43 272
50m: 38.49  100m: 1:22.43
43.94
20 ALRASHID Hussain (S5) 2008 KSA Saudi Arabia 1:40.25 133
50m: 46.89  100m: 1:40.25
53.36
21 ALMARZUQI Ibrahim (S5) 2007 KSA Saudi Arabia +0.96 1:44.61 76
50m: 49.33  100m: 1:44.61
55.28
22 ALMUTAIRI Adel (S8) 2008 KSA Saudi Arabia 1:29.65 44
50m: 40.47  100m: 1:29.65
49.18
23 ZAFRA LOPEZ Juan Jose (510) 2008 COL Colombia +0.80 1:23.13 34
50m: 35.23  100m: 1:23.13
47.90
HOEGH Frederik (S9) 2008 DEN Denmark DNS
Legend:
A Qualified for A-Final B Qualified for B-Final DNS Did Not Start
NAT Nation R.T. Reaction Time RB  Reserve for B-Final
RY  Reserve for Youth-Final WDR Withdrawn Y Qualified for Youth-Final

YoB Year of Birth
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